

BID TABULATION

WEST BANK A PLANT FILTER UPGRADE  
ST. CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS  
ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT No. WWKS97

DEI PROJECT NO. 4401  
BID OPENED: May 25, 2021 @ 10:00am

DATE PREPARED: May 28, 2021  
PREPARED BY DESIGN ENGINEERING, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VOLUTE, INC.		GOTTFRIED CONTRACTING, LLC		PINTAIL CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC		ARC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01200-010A	MOBILIZATION - BASE BID	LUMP	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$9,880.00	\$8,880.00	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,252.00	\$24,252.00
01580-010	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02500-010	FILTER TANK CLEANING	SQ. FT.	2,180	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00	\$1.00	\$2,180.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00
02800-010	REMOVAL OF FILTER UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
03010-010	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	CU. YD.	9	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$885.00	\$7,965.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$967.00	\$8,703.00
03200-010	PATCHING EXISTING CONCRETE	SQ. FT.	54	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$27.00	\$1,458.00	\$170.00	\$9,180.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$72.00	\$3,888.00
05200-010	DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1,430	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$10.00	\$14,300.00	\$3.50	\$5,005.00	\$5.00	\$7,150.00	\$5.80	\$8,437.00
06010-010	PAINTING	SQ. FT.	1,190	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$12.00	\$14,280.00	\$6.00	\$7,140.00	\$5.00	\$5,950.00	\$6.00	\$7,140.00
11730-010	FILTER UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$ 105,930.00	\$ 211,860.00	\$107,510.00	\$215,020.00	\$108,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$121,800.00	\$243,600.00
11730-020	FILTER MEDIA	CU. FT.	840	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$30.00	\$25,200.00	\$31.00	\$26,040.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00	\$29.00	\$24,360.00
15010-010	4" STAINLESS STEEL PIPING	L.F.	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$602.00	\$3,010.00	\$831.00	\$4,155.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$4,500.00
15030-010	AGITATOR BEARING REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,122.00	\$2,244.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
15030-020	AGITATOR BEARING	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$351.00	\$702.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$	\$ 316,800.00	\$	\$ 313,744.00	\$	\$ 360,980.00	\$	\$ 284,760.00	\$	\$ 357,960.00

BID TABULATION

WEST BANK A PLANT FILTER UPGRADE  
ST. CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS  
ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT No. WWKS97

DEI PROJECT NO. 4401  
BID OPENED: May 25, 2021 @ 10:00am

DATE PREPARED: May 28, 2021  
PREPARED BY DESIGN ENGINEERING, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VOLUTE, INC.		GOTTFRIED CONTRACTING, LLC		PINTAIL CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC		ARC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01200-010B	MOBILIZATION - ALT. #1	LUMP	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,769.00	\$7,769.00
02700-010	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE	L.F.	33	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$138.00	\$4,554.00	\$105.00	\$3,465.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00
02700-020	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALVES	EACH	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$787.00	\$8,657.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$351.00	\$3,961.00
05700-010	STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS	EACH	588	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$23.00	\$13,064.00	\$30.00	\$17,040.00	\$8.00	\$4,544.00	\$18.00	\$10,224.00
09010-020	PIPE PAINTING	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$21,291.00	\$21,291.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15010-020	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPING	L.F.	33	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$368.00	\$12,078.00	\$380.00	\$12,640.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$282.00	\$9,306.00
15010-030	STAINLESS STEEL PIPE SUPPORTS	EACH	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
15020-010	4" VALVE AND ACTUATOR	EACH	2	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$7,025.00	\$14,050.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
15020-020	6" VALVE AND ACTUATOR	EACH	2	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$7,934.00	\$15,868.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
15020-030	8" VALVE AND ACTUATOR	EACH	2	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$8,395.00	\$16,790.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
15020-040	12" VALVE AND ACTUATOR	EACH	5	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$12,808.00	\$64,040.00	\$10,300.00	\$51,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL				\$	149,413.00	\$	175,107.00	\$	175,005.00	\$	109,544.00	\$	155,000.00

BASE & ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL	\$	466,213.00	\$	488,851.00	\$	539,865.00	\$	394,304.00	\$	512,900.00
------------------------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------